

Prakash Industries Limited

Srivan, Bijwasan, New Delhi - 110061 CIN: L27109HR1980PLC010724

Tel.: 25305800, 28062115 Fax: 91-11-28062119

E-mail: pilho@prakash.com Website: www.prakash.com

20th November, 2020

PIL/SE/EGM/2020

Listing Department
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Company Code: 506022

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block,Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Company Symbol: PRAKASH

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that the Company has issued /published a Corrigendum in the newspapers which copies of the same are enclosed herewith.

The same is also available on the website of the Company www.prakash.com

The above information is being submitted under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Prakash Industries Limited

Ashini Kumar

Ashwini Kumar Company Secretary

Encls: as above

Business Standard New Delhi | FRIDAY 20 NOVEMBER 2020



Prakash Industries Limited

Registered Office: 15 Km. Stone, Delhi Road, Hissar-125044 (Haryana) CIN: L27109HR1980PLC010724

CORRIGENDUM

This corrigendum is being in continuation of the Extra-ordinary General Meeting notice dated 23rd October, 2020 issued by the Company for the purpose of seeking approval of shareholders by way of special resolution for issuance of 75,00,000 Convertible Equity Warrants on preferential basis to promoter(s) on such terms and conditions as set out in the said notice which was already dispatched to the shareholders of the Company. In this regard shareholders of the Company are requested to take note that:

A) Para 3 of Details of Allottee under Item 1 of Resolution is read as below: RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V and Regulation 164 and 164B of ICDR Regulations, 2018, as amended vide SEBI circular dated 1st July, 2020, the Relevant Date for the purpose of calculating the price for the issue of warrants is 22nd October, 2020.

 Point (ii) of disclosure under Explanatory Statement pursuant to Section 102 is read as below:

The Board of Directors in its meeting held on 23rd October 2020, has approved the proposal of making preferential allotment of 75,00,000 (Seventy Five lakh) Warrants to Promoter(s) at a price of ₹ 44.10 (Rupees Forty Four and Ten Paise) per warrant. The minimum price of ₹ 44.02 is arrived at in accordance with the Regulation 164B under Chapter V of ICDR Regulations, 2018 as amended vide SEBI Circular dated 1st July, 2020 ("Minimum Issue Price") and convertible at the option of warrant holders in one or more tranches, within 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment, into equal number of fully paid up Equity Share of the Company of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

C) Para 3 of Point (v) of disclosure under Explanatory Statement pursuant to Section 102 is read as below:

The minimum price as per the pricing formula prescribed under Regulation 164B of Chapter V of ICDR Regulations, 2018 as amended vide SEBI Circular dated 1st July, 2020 ("Minimum Issue Price") for the preferential issue of Warrants is ₹ 44.02 (Rupees Forty Four and Two Paise Only), being higher of (a) the average of the high and low of the volume weighted average price at the National Stock exchange of India Limited for 12 weeks prior to the relevant date viz. ₹ 43.05 (Rupees Forty Three and Five Paise Only) and (b) the average of the high and low of the volume weighted average price at the National Stock exchange of India Limited for 2 weeks prior to the relevant date viz. ₹ 44.02 (Rupees Forty Four and Two Paise Only). The Issue price of the Warrants is ₹ 44.10 (Rupees Forty Four and Ten Paise Only) per warrant which is more than the aforesaid minimum price.

Place: New Delhi Date: 19.11.2020 Ashwini Kumar (Company Secretary)



विज्नेस स्टैंडर्ड चड़ीगढ | 20 नवम्बर 2020 शुक्रवार



प्रकाश इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 15 केएम. स्टोन, दिल्ली रोड, हिसार-125044 (हरियाणा) सीआईएन : L27109HR1980PLC010724

संशोधनी

यह संशोधनी कंपनी द्वारा दिनांक 23 अक्टूबर, 2020 की असामान्य साधारण बैठक की सूचना के क्रम में जारी की जा रही है जो कि कंपनी के शेयरधारकों को पहले से ही प्रेषित उक्त सूचना में निर्धारित अनुसार नियम और शर्तों के तहत प्रमोटर (रों) को अधिमान्य आधार पर 75,00,000 परिवर्तनीय इक्विटी वारंट (अधिपत्र) जारी करने हेतु विशेष प्रस्ताव के माध्यम से शेयरधारकों का अनुमोदन प्राप्त करने के उद्देश्य से था।

इस संबंध में कंपनी के शेयरधारकों को इन तथ्यों को ध्यान में रखने का अनुरोध किया जाता है: क) प्रस्ताय के मद 1 के अधीन आवंदिती के विवरण का पैरा 3 निम्नानुसार पढ़ें: आगे प्रस्तावित है कि दिनांक 1 जुलाई, 2020 के सेबी परिपन्न के माध्यम से संशोधित अनुसार आईसीडीआर विनियमों, 2018 के चैप्टर V और विनियम 164 एवं 164 बी के प्रावधानों के अनुसार वारंट जारी करने के लिए मूल्य की गणना के उद्देश्य से संबंधित तिथि 22 अक्टूबर, 2020 है।

ख) धारा 102 के अनुसार व्याख्यात्मक विवरण के अधीन प्रकटन का क्रम (ii) निम्नानुसार पढ़ें: निदेशक मंडल ने 23 अक्टूबर 2020 की अपनी बैठक में ₹44.10 (रुपये चौवालीस एवं पैसे दस) प्रति वारंट के मूल्य पर प्रमोटर (रों) को 75,00,000 (पचहत्तर लाख) वारंट का अधिमान्य वारंट करने के प्रस्ताव को अनुमोदित किया है। दिनांक 1 जुलाई, 2020 के सेबी परिपत्र के माध्यम से संशोधित अनुसार आईसीडीआर विनियमों, 2018 के चैप्टर v के अधीन विनियम 164 बी के अनुसार ₹44.02 के न्यूनतम मूल्य को प्राप्त किया गया है ("न्यूनतम इशू मूल्य") एवं आवंटन की तिथि से 18 (अठारह) माह के अंदर एक या एक अधिक ट्रैन्च (शेयर के अंश) में वारंटधारकों के विकल्प पर ₹10/-(रुपये दस) प्रत्येक के कंपनी के पूर्ण प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर की बराबर संख्या में परिवर्तनीय है।

ग) धारा 102 के अनुसार व्याख्यात्मक विवरण के अधीन प्रकटन के क्रम (V) का पैरा 3 निम्नानुसार पढ़ें : वारंट के अधिमान्य निर्गम के लिए दिनांक 1 जुलाई, 2020 के सेबी परिपत्र के माध्यम से संशोधित अनुसार आईसीडीआर विनियमों, 2018 के चैप्टर V के विनियम 164 बी के अधीन निर्धारित मुल्यांकन फॉर्मुला के अनुसार न्यूनतम मूल्य ("न्यूनतम इशू मूल्य") ₹ 44.02 (रुपये चौवालीस एवं पैसे दो मात्र) है जो कि (क) संबंधित तिथि के 12 सप्ताह पूर्व के लिए नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड में उच्च एवं न्यून मात्रा के भारित औसत मूल्य के औसत अर्थात ₹ 43.05 (रुपये तिरालीस एवं पैसे पाँच मात्र) और (ख) संबंधित तिथि के 2 सप्ताह पूर्व के लिए नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड में उच्च एवं न्यून मात्रा के भारित औसत मूल्य के औसत अर्थात ₹ 44.02 (रुपये चौवालीस एवं पैसे दो मात्र) से अधिक है। वारंट का इशू मूल्य प्रति वारंट ₹ 44.10 (रुपये चौवालीस एवं पैसे दस मात्र) है जो कि उपर्युक्त न्यूनतम मूल्य से अधिक है। कुते प्रकाश इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

हस्ता.

स्थान : नई दिल्ली तिथि : 19.11.2020 अश्विनी कुमार (कंपनी सचिव)

